使用KSS世界最小级左右旋滚珠丝杆实现轻量化、紧凑型的电动夹爪。
Lightweight and compact Electric Gripper that uses
      the world's smallest class Bi-directional Ball Screw from KSS.
紧凑型电动夹爪
Vol.29.0
Compact Electric Gripper
CGS系列
CGS Series

紧凑型电动夹爪
Compact Electric Gripper
●型号定义 / Model number notation
●特长 / Features
・利用KSS微型产品的生产技术与经验，实现小型化、轻量化。
・使用滚珠丝杆、DC马达、光学尺进行组合，实现多点定位和力控功能。
・安装面弹性灵活，从4个方向均可以安装。
・采用客户可以实现定期维护的设计（电机和油脂更换）。
・通过手动可以实现开闭动作。
・可以实现对准中心和尺寸测量（需使用我司指定的驱动器）
・Utilize KSS miniature technology to achieve compactness and weight reduction.
・The combination of Ball Screw, DC Motor and Linear scale utilizes multi-point
positioning drive and grip force control.
・It can be mounted from 4 sides as a flexible design
・This design enables customers to allow regular maintenance （Motor replacement, Greasing）.
・Manual opening/closing operation is possible.
・Centering and dimensional measurement are possible （only with our designated Driver）.
①系列型号
   CG:KSS紧凑型夹爪系列
②构造记号
   S:标准型
③滚珠丝杆外径
   04表示4mm
④滚珠丝杆导程（mm）
   02表示2mm
⑤行程（mm）
⑥电机识别番号
   D:DC马达
⑦抓手形状
   V:垂直抓手型
   H:无抓手型
⑧编码器出力
   D:线性驱动
⑨追加番号
①Series No.
CGS : KSS Compact Gripper Series
②Actuator type
S : Standard type
③Ball Screw Shaft Nominal diameter
04 means 4mm
④Ball Screw Lead / Pitch （mm）
02 means 2mm
⑤Stroke （mm）
⑥Motor type
D : DC Motor
⑦Finger attachment type
V : Vertical Finger type
H : Finger-less type
⑧Encoder output
D : Line driver
⑨Extra notation
General Specification / 一般规格 Note / 备考